Shareholding structure of the Company

Assuming all the 100 Options are placed under the Second Placing Agreement, the

shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii)

immediately after conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the Conversion Price of

HK$0.10 (assuming the Conversion Shares being issued before completion of the Capital

Reorganisation); and (iii) immediately after (a) conversion of the Convertible Bonds at

the Conversion Price of HK$0.10 (assuming the Conversion Shares being issued before

completion of the Capital Reorganisation) and (b) completion of the Capital Reorganisation

will be as follows:

(i) As at date of
this announcement

(ii) Immediately
after conversion of

the Convertible Bonds
at the Conversion Price

of HK$0.10 (assuming the
Conversion Shares being

issued before completion of
the Capital Reorganisation)

(iii) immediately
after (a) conversion of
the Convertible Bonds

at the Conversion Price of
HK$0.10 (assuming the

Conversion Shares being
issued before completion of
the Capital Reorganisation)

and (b) completion of
the Capital Reorganisation

No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

CGI (HK) Limited 350,000,000 8.04% 350,000,000 7.77% 35,000,000 7.77%

Holders of the Convertible Bonds – – 156,600,000 3.47% 15,660,000 3.47%

Other public Shareholders 4,001,488,667 91.96% 4,001,488,667 88.76% 400,148,866 88.76%

Total 4,351,488,667 100% 4,508,088,667 100% 450,808,866 100%

Assuming all the 100 Options are placed under the Second Placing Agreement, the

shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii)

immediately after completion of the Capital Reorganisation; and (iii) immediately after

completion of the Capital Reorganisation and conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the

Conversion Price of HK$0.18 (being the higher of HK$0.18 and the par value of the Adjusted

Share) will be as follows:

(i) As at date of
this announcement

(ii) immediately after
completion of

the Capital Reorganisation

(iii) immediately
after completion of the